OP \$40.00 5619399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey ROH		04/29/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntuitiveX	
Street Address:	Address: 1037 NE 65th St. #82330	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	e/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	al Code: 98115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5619399	EXPONENTIAL INNOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016770700

Email: angela@maywoodip.com

Correspondent Name: David Meibos - Maywood IP Law

Address Line 1: 6800 North 2400 West Address Line 4: Amalga, UTAH 84335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INT-TM11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Meibos
SIGNATURE:	/David Meibos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_Exponential Innovation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0246

900693989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Jeffrey Roh, an individual with an address at 1920 4th Ave #1801, Seattle, Washington 98102, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **IntuitiveX**, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 1037 NE 65th St. #82330, Seattle, Washington 98115 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following mark:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,619,399 for EXPONENTIAL INNOVATION

and any and all common law rights and trademark registrations, together with all of the goodwill and prior uses of the business symbolized by the trademarks, with the right to recover any claims for infringement and dilution of the trademarks, and profits for past infringements of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this Assignment on 29th day of April 2022.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Officerophyse

ASSIGNEE:

IntuitiveX

By: Mark Hau

EF542458319E4E1...

Name: Mark Han

RECORDED: 05/12/2022

Title: Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0247